(iii) Incentive for Publication in Scopus Indexed Journal 

If they publish a paper based on their PhD dissertation in a Scopus Indexed 

(SCI) journal during their study or within two years of completing their 

degree, Supervisor will receive an additional incentive of Tk. 25,000 (Twenty-

five thousand) and Student will also receive 10, 000/- (Ten thousand taka). 

(iv) Termination for Plagiarism or Non-Compliance 

(a) The University holds the right to terminate the fellowship if the scholar is 

found guilty of plagiarism or fails to comply with the agreed terms and